

Summer Village of Crystal Springs

Box 100,Summer Village of Ma-Me-O Beach, AB T0C 1X0 Tel: Office: 780-586-2494 Email: information@svofficepl.com www.svofficepl.com

CRYSTAL SPRINGS BOAT LAUNCH AGREEMENT RESIDENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF BEING GRANTED THE PRIVILEGE OF USING THE BOAT LAUNCH FACILITY AT THE SUMMER VILLAGE OF CRYSTAL SPRINGS, I, THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the boat launch facility will be used by me for the purpose of launching my own boat or the removal of my own boat from Pigeon Lake.
- 2. That I will not use the boat launch as an accommodation for any other person or persons or for any commercial or other purpose.
- 3. That I will not duplicate or copy the key.
- 4. That the key will remain in my possession and control and returned to the Municipal Administrator of the Summer Village of Crystal Springs when no longer required or if the property is sold.
- 5. That in the event that the key is lost or stolen, I will immediately notify the Summer Village of Crystal Springs Village Office and agree to pay \$25.00 for a replacement key.
- 6. I hereby acknowledge that this privilege may be withdrawn by the Summer Village of Crystal Springs if the conditions of this agreement are not complied with by me and I agree to return the key if requested to do so.
- 7. I, the undersigned, agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Summer Village of Crystal Springs, its councilors, employees, volunteers, agents for any and all claims, suits, actions arising out of the use or operation of the boat launch, its attachments and appurtenances and I agree to indemnify the Summer Village of Crystal Springs on a solicitor and his client basis for all claims arising out of my negligent actions.

I HEREBY AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS OUTLINED ABOVE.

NAME (PRINT) SIGNATURE	PHONE:	
	WITNESS	
LAKE ADDRESS		
DATE:	<u> </u>	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:		
Key # Mailed: _	Picked Up:	
Completed by:	Date:	